The Murvi Club Privacy Notice

The Murvi Club can be contacted by e-mail at secretary@murviclub.org.uk. The Murvi Club has a legitimate interest in using the personal data you give to The Murvi Club on the application form for the purpose of communicating with you on matters relating to The Murvi Club and to pass to a distributor to facilitate the posting to your home address material relating to The Murvi Club which cannot be distributed by email or the Murvi Club Hub.

Your personal data will not intentionally be transferred to anyone outside of The Murvi Club or Murvi Motor Caravans Ltd. and will be deleted from The Murvi Club records two years after your membership of The Murvi Club has terminated. You have the right to request from The Murvi Club access to and rectification of your personal data. If you feel that your personal data has been misused, you have the right to complain to the Information Commissioners Office.

The Murvi Club protects the privacy of our members.

Any information supplied to The Murvi Club (such as when you apply for membership, set up an account on Murvi Club Hub, pay subscriptions, or apply to join a Murvi Club rally) may be held in paper or electronic format and may also be stored on internet servers such as GoogleDocs or Discourse and may therefore be transferred outside the European Economic Area and to the United States of America for the purposes of processing and maintenance. By submitting your information to us, you expressly consent to this transfer.

You understand that we may transmit information over public networks that may be accessed by third parties, and The Murvi Club will not be liable for any such unauthorised disclosure. Further, you understand that The Murvi Club may, at its discretion, use third-party service providers to administer Web servers and to store such information on back-up disks, and that a service provider may without The Murvi Club's knowledge permit an unauthorised third party to do so on its behalf.

The Murvi Club cannot be held liable for any inadvertent disclosure of information, nor for any consequences thereof.

About our Web site and Hub

Please email murviclub@gmail.com if you have any queries regarding the web site. Please email hub@murviclub.org.uk if you have any queries regarding the Hub. Usage of the website and Hub implies consent to the use of tracking cookies. The site and Hub were designed and are managed and moderated on behalf of The Murvi Club by members chosen by the committee.

The Hub may use data about your posts and activity to calculate a trust level for your personal account. Your trust level may affect how you can participate in the Hub, such as whether you can upload images, as well as give you access to moderation and management powers in the Hub. Your trust level therefore reflects the Hub's administrators' confidence in you, and their willingness to delegate management functions, like moderation. If you think your trust level has been set incorrectly, email your views to hub@murviclub.org.uk. The trust level of your account can then be adjusted manually if appropriate.

Any use of materials on this web site and Hub, including reproduction, modification, distribution, or republication without the prior written permission of The Murvi Club is strictly prohibited.

Disclaimer

Neither The Murvi Club nor any of its members or representatives shall be liable for any damages arising out of or in connection with the use of the Web site or Hub or the management of mailing lists and membership data. This is a comprehensive limitation of liability that applies to all damages of any kind including, but not limited to compensatory, direct, indirect or consequential damages, loss of data, income or profit, loss of or damage to property and claims of third parties.

Adopted 04/11/2022